Express 15 EL 93902483845

	Docket No.: 00-40374-US-D
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 09 - 05 - (Rev. 03-01)	2002 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Herwig Janssen Kie Ho Glenn Nystrand Dexter Williams C. Scott Lamb	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	10/1
	Ħ.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 199 Grandview Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Skillman State: NJ ZIP: 08558
Execution Date: April 12, 18 and 20, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Inna	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 1023C	ion, the execution date of the application is: August 29, 2002

A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
0970975900 MrEMBNEN 00000008 10230460 04 385801 40,00 BP Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Louis M. Heidelberger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Reed Smith LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
2500 One Liberty Place	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1650 Market Street	8. Deposit account number:
	18-0586
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Maryellen Feehery, Reg. No. 44,677	yellent cellery August 29, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 00-40374-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Herwig Janssen; Kie Ho; Glenn Nystrand; Dexter Williams and C. Scott Lamb (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Undersigned"), have invented the method and apparatus described in the patent application for PEDICULICIDAL AND OVACIDAL TREATMENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR KILLING HEAD LICE AND THEIR EGGS (herein referred to as the "Invention") for which on the date set forth below, the Undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc., located at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558-9418 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Invention, said Application and all letters patent issuing for said Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said Invention, including all improvements thereof, said Application and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, issuing for said Invention.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said Invention, including all improvements thereof, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the Invention, including all improvements thereof, in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

See Pages 2 - 6 for signature of inventors

PATENT REEL: 013244 FRAME: 0144 The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Herwig Janssen (L.S.)

EXECUTED under seal on April 20, 2001 at Akellnas, M

Witness:

Sheila Seun

State of Melw Jensey

County of Mercer

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

Sheila Servis
Notary Public, State Of New Jersey
I. D. #57852
Registered in Mercer County
Commission Expires February 9,72005

REEL: 013244 FRAME: 0145

Kie Ho (L.S.)

EXECUTED under seal on april 18th, 2001 at Shillman, 719

Witness:

Sheela Seem

State of New Jersey

County of Mercen

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Shela Seems Notary Public

Sheifa Servis
Notary Public, State Of New Jersey
I. D. #57852
Registered in Mercer County
Commission Expires February 9, 2005

PATENT REEL: 013244 FRAME: 0146 Illm Mystrand (L.S.)
Glenn Nystrand

EXECUTED under seal on april 18, 2001 at Shelma, My

Witness:

Sheela Seur

State of <u>New Jessey</u>

County of Mercer

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

Sheela Stem

Sheila Servis
Notary Public, State Of New Jersey
I. D. #57852
Registered in Mercer County
Commission Expires February 9, 2005

PATENT REEL: 013244 FRAME: 0147

Deafor Williams (L.S.)
Dexter Williams
EXECUTED under seal on april 18th, 2001 at Sullnay of
Witness:
Sheela Seus
State of New Jersey
, 35
County of Meecel
On this
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Sheila Servis
Notary Public, State Of New Jersey
1. D. #57852
Registered in Mercer County
Commission Expires February 9, 2005

PATENT REEL: 013244 FRAME: 0148

Notary Public

C. Scott Lamb

EXECUTED under seal on Aril 12th, 2001 at 3,40 PM

Witness:

Suzanne J. Bingaman

State of New Jusey

RECORDED: 08/29/2002

On this day of one will day of 2001, before me personally appeared C. Scott Lamb to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

SUZANNE J. BINGAMAN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 8, 2001

PATENT REEL: 013244 FRAME:_0149